October 9, 2020 MPI Exhibit #27

AAP Capital
New Breakeven Build /

Line Money Rate (Release)
No. Scenario Yield Indication Provision  20/21  21/22  22/23  21/22  22/23  21/22  22/23

1 Naïve 1.94% -3.76% -5.00% 115.3% 109.5% 108.2% 116.5% 122.4% 110.9% 105.4%

2 Naïve with COVID  up to Q3/2020 1.94% -3.76% -5.00% 122.2% 115.3% 113.8% 122.3% 127.8% 116.9% 111.2%

3 Naïve with COVID  up to Q4/2020 1.94% -3.76% -5.00% 127.8% 119.9% 118.2% 126.9% 132.2% 121.5% 115.7%

4 50/50 2.02% -4.01% -5.00% 115.3% 114.3% 114.7% 121.7% 129.2% 116.0% 111.6%

5 SIRF 2.09% -4.19% -5.00% 115.2% 119.2% 120.7% 126.8% 135.5% 121.1% 118.0%

6 -50 bps 1.47% -2.41% -2.41% 101.0% 94.9% 94.1% 101.9% 108.1% 99.4% 100.3%

7 +50 bps 2.41% -5.03% -5.00% 129.2% 123.1% 121.6% 130.0% 135.6% 124.2% 118.5%

8 -25 bps 1.70% -3.10% -3.79% 108.3% 102.3% 101.3% 109.3% 115.3% 105.2% 102.8%

9 +25 bps 2.17% -4.39% -5.00% 122.3% 116.4% 115.0% 123.3% 129.1% 117.6% 112.0%

Breakeven Rate Indication and Transfer from Extension and Capital Build / Release

Appendix 1:

Rate Indication Table and MCT % before and after Capital Management Plan

MCT % After AAP
MCT % After AAP Breakeven Rate Indication

MCT % After AAP Breakeven Rate Indication and Transfer from Extension

Manitoba Public Insurance Page 1 of  73

October 9, 2020 MPI Exhibit #27

RM- 1

Indicated Rate Change

Line Current Indicated Indicated
No. Major Class Average Rate Average Rate Rate Change

1 Private Passenger $1,184 $1,073 -9.4%

2 Commercial $828 $811 -2.1%

3 Public $2,141 $2,063 -3.7%

4 Motorcycles $847 $887 4.7%

[…]

14 Anti-Theft Discount 1.35 1.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15 Driver Prem 57.28 75.79 75.79 75.79 75.79 0.00 0.00

16 Service Fees 25.70 34.00 34.00 34.00 34.00 0.00 0.00

17 Req Rate (Raw) 926.45 1,212.21 907.61 2,263.49 1,008.30 75.37 7.18

18 Req Rate (Bal) 917.58 1,200.61 898.92 2,241.82 998.64 74.65 7.11

19 20/21 Average Rate 902.85 1,181.56 825.28 2,132.98 843.75 76.50 6.97

20 Major Class Drift 5.6% 6.4% 4.7% 1.2% 0.3% 5.0% 0.0%

21 21/22 Average Rate

22 Without Rate Change 953.38 1,257.62 863.99 2,158.89 846.14 80.34 6.97

23 Full Cred Req Change -3.8% -4.5% 4.0% 3.8% 18.0% -7.1% 2.0%

24 Applied for Change -8.8% -9.5% -1.4% -1.6% 11.9% -11.9% -3.3%

25 Credibility 99.3% 88.8% 68.1% 75.0% 97.3% 92.6%

26 Cred Wtd Change -9.5% -2.2% -3.9% 6.7% -11.8% -3.7%

27 Cred Wtd Req Rate 1,138.25 845.02 2,075.63 903.04 70.84 6.71

28 Cred Wtd Req Rate (Bal) 869.87 1,140.10 846.39 2,079.01 904.51 70.95 6.73

29 Cred Wtd Change (Bal) -9.3% -2.0% -3.7% 6.9% -11.7% -3.5%

Line

No.

Manitoba Public Insurance Page 20 of 73

October 9, 2020 MPI Exhibit #27

RM- 14

Major Class Summary Report

Line Vehicle Current Proposed Proposed Experience
No. Major Class Count Average Rate Average Rate Rate Change Rate Change*

1 Private Passenger 812,577 $1,184 $1,073 -9.4% -9.3%

2 Commercial 46,597 $828 $811 -2.1% -2.0%

3 Public 12,562 $2,141 $2,063 -3.7% -3.7%

4 Motorcycles 17,694 $847 $887 4.7% 6.9%

5 Trailers 209,135 $77 $68 -11.3% -11.7%

6 Off-Road Vehicles 71,939 $7 $7 0.0% -3.5%

7 Overall 1,170,504 $905 $826 -8.8% -8.8%

8 *Per Figure RM-13

Manitoba Public Insurance Page 21 of 73

October 9, 2020 MPI Exhibit #27

Figure RM-17   SUMMARY OF PREMIUM INCREASES/DECREASES BY MAJOR CLASS, TERRITORY AND VEHICLE TYPE

NO. OF

VEHICLES

2020

AVG RATE

2021

AVG RATE

2020

 PREMIUM

2021

PREMIUM

PREMIUM

CHANGE $

PREMIUM

CHANGE %

% OF 2021

PREMIUM

MAJOR CLASS

Private Passenger 812,577 1,184 1,073 962,170,215 872,216,571 -89,953,644 -9.35 90.26

Commercial 46,597 828 811 38,585,701 37,785,176 -800,525 -2.07 3.91

Public 12,562 2,141 2,063 26,896,699 25,913,136 -983,563 -3.66 2.68

Motorcycle 17,694 847 887 14,986,833 15,693,958 707,125 4.72 1.62

Trailer 209,135 77 68 16,060,505 14,246,460 -1,814,045 -11.30 1.47

Off-Road Vehicle 71,939 7 7 503,573 503,573 0 0.00 0.05

TOTAL - ALL MAJOR CLASSES 1,170,504 905 826 1,059,203,526 966,358,874 -92,844,652 -8.77 100.00

NO. OF

VEHICLES

2020

AVG RATE

2021

AVG RATE

2020

 PREMIUM

2021

PREMIUM

PREMIUM

CHANGE $

PREMIUM

CHANGE %

% OF 2021

PREMIUM

TERRITORY

1 533,754 1,112 1,024 593,625,824 546,571,867 -47,053,957 -7.93 56.56

2 553,414 681 614 376,761,313 339,907,032 -36,854,281 -9.78 35.17

3 16,126 800 725 12,908,289 11,683,622 -1,224,667 -9.49 1.21

4 26,228 711 635 18,647,477 16,663,016 -1,984,461 -10.64 1.72

Commuter 40,982 1,397 1,257 57,260,623 51,533,337 -5,727,286 -10.00 5.33

TOTAL - ALL TERRITORIES 1,170,504 905 826 1,059,203,526 966,358,874 -92,844,652 -8.77 100.00

NO. OF

VEHICLES

2020

AVG RATE

2021

AVG RATE

2020

 PREMIUM

2021

PREMIUM

PREMIUM

CHANGE $

PREMIUM

CHANGE %

% OF 2021

PREMIUM

VEHICLE TYPE

BUS 4,700 1,066 1,023 5,008,942 4,805,800 -203,142 -4.06 0.50

MCYCL 16,225 891 933 14,454,812 15,130,983 676,171 4.68 1.57

MHOME 4,639 765 715 3,550,389 3,316,278 -234,111 -6.59 0.34

MOPED 1,593 344 363 547,425 577,463 30,038 5.49 0.06

ORV 71,939 7 7 503,573 503,573 0 0.00 0.05

PASVE 601,854 1,253 1,142 753,962,041 687,320,560 -66,641,481 -8.84 71.12

TRAIL 209,135 77 68 16,060,505 14,246,460 -1,814,045 -11.30 1.47

TRUCK 253,900 1,014 917 257,476,157 232,865,148 -24,611,009 -9.56 24.10

VARIA 6,519 1,172 1,165 7,639,682 7,592,609 -47,073 -0.62 0.79

TOTAL - ALL VEHICLE TYPES 1,170,504 905 826 1,059,203,526 966,358,874 -92,844,652 -8.77 100.00

Manitoba Public Insurance Page 22 of 73

October 9, 2020 MPI Exhibit #27

# of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative %

Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles

Decreasing

$300 or more 2,575 0.22 0.22 2,277 0.28 0.28 27 0.06 0.06 271 2.16 2.16

$250 to $300 15,440 1.32 1.54 14,596 1.80 2.08 57 0.12 0.18 785 6.25 8.41

$200 to $250 53,562 4.58 6.12 52,322 6.44 8.52 211 0.45 0.63 1,027 8.18 16.58

$150 to $200 148,470 12.68 18.80 147,441 18.14 26.66 336 0.72 1.35 691 5.50 22.08

[…]

13 to 14% 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 98.17 0 0.00 100.00

14 to 15% 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 98.17 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than +15% 17,694 100.00 205,312 98.17 71,939 100.00

15 to 16% 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 98.17 0 0.00 100.00

16 to 17% 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 98.17 0 0.00 100.00

17 to 18% 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 98.17 0 0.00 100.00

18 to 19% 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 98.17 0 0.00 100.00

19 to 20% 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 98.17 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than +20% 17,694 100.00 205,312 98.17 71,939 100.00

20% or more 0 0.00 100.00 3,823 1.83 100.00 0 0.00 100.00

Total Increasing 17,176 97.07 3,923 1.88 0 0.00

Grand Total 17,694 100.00 209,135 100.00 71,939 100.00

Figure RM -19   PERCENT DISTRIBUTION - ALL CLASSIFICATION AND RATE ADJUSTMENTS

Motorcycles - 2021 Trailers - 2021 Off-Road Vehicles - 2021

Manitoba Public Insurance Page 26 of 73

October 9, 2020 MPI Exhibit #27

2021 GRA

Pro Forma Statement of Operations comparative for the 2020/21 fiscal year

Pro Forma Comparative - 2021 GRA vs October 9, 2020 revision

Statement of Operations: 2020/21 Comparative
Revised

as of Oct 9
Line 2021 GRA 2021 GRA Increase /
No. 2020-21FB 2020-21P  Inc (dec) Ref. (Decrease)

1 (C$ 000s, except where noted) $ $ $ %

2 Net Premiums Written

3 Motor Vehicles 1,079,495   1,080,096   601   0.1

4 Drivers 67,146   67,146   -   -

5 Reinsurance Ceded (13,615)   (13,721)   (106)   0.8

6 Total Net Premiums Written 1,133,026   1,133,521   495   0.0

7 Net Premiums Earned

8 Motor Vehicles 1,067,604   1,067,912   308   0.0

9 Drivers 66,781   66,781   -   -

10 Reinsurance Ceded (13,615)   (13,721)   (106)   0.8

11 Total Net Premiums Earned 1,120,770   1,120,972   202   0.0

12 Service Fees & Other Revenues 28,208   27,963   (245)   (0.9)

13 Total Earned Revenues 1,148,978   1,148,935   (43)   (0.0)
-

14 Net Claims Incurred 820,094   794,920   (25,174)   (3.1)

15 DPAC \ Premium Deficiency Adjustment (8,509)   (2,150)   6,359   (74.7)

16 (a) Claims Incurred - Interest rate impact 35,326   157,903   122,577   347.0

17 Total Claims Incurred 846,911   950,673   103,762   (1) 12.3

18 Claims Expense 143,490   139,366   (4,124)   (3) (2.9)

19 Road Safety/Loss Prevention 11,234   9,434   (1,800)   (3) (16.0)

20 Total Claims Costs 1,001,635   1,099,473   97,838   9.8

21 Expenses

22 Operating 71,865   69,299   (2,566)   (3) (3.6)

23 Commissions 43,823   43,832   9   0.0

24 Premium Taxes 32,292   32,301   9   0.0

25 Regulatory/Appeal 5,120   4,390   (730)   (3) (14.3)

26 Total Expenses 153,100   149,822   (3,278)   (2.1)

27 Underwriting Income (Loss) (5,757)   (100,360)   (94,603)   1,643.3

28 Investment Income 83,796   81,221   (2,575)   (3.1)

29 (b) Investment Income - Interest rate impact 575   124,523   123,948   21,556.2

30 Total Investment Income 84,371   205,744   121,373   (2) 143.9
-

31 Net Income (Loss) 78,614   105,384   26,770   34.1

32 Total net Impact due to interest rate change (b) - (a) (34,751)   (33,380)   1,371   (3.9)

Manitoba Public Insurance Page 27 of 73

October 9, 2020 MPI Exhibit #27

2021 GRA

Pro Forma Statement of Operations comparative for the 2020/21 fiscal year

Pro Forma Comparative Explanation - 2021 GRA vs October 9, 2020 revision

Explanation of Significant Variances - 2020/21 Comparative

Line

No. Ref. Category (C$ 000s) Explanation

1 (1) Net Claims Incurred 846,911   2021 GRA

2 122,577   Increased Interest Rate Impact

3 (27,832)   Lower forecast for Physical Damage claims

4 6,359   Increased forecasted Write Down DPAC

5 2,649   Increased forecasted ILAE